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Camera Safety | en 1 2 en | Safety Camera Camera Safety | en 3 4 en | Safety Camera
1 s f Caution! FCC Information This equipment complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits
a ety Installation should only be performed by qualified service This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment
Caution! personnel in accordance with the National Electrical Code limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20
Indicates a hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could (USA) or applicable local codes. FC(i Rl:!es. The-setli}:nits ]:arle- dtesifgned to p}:ovid; reaso»nablet . centimeters between the radiator and your body.
P . protection against harmful interference when the equipment is
result in minor or mederate injury. Caution! operated in a residential installation. This equipment generates, ::::f::lt;:{::;v?t?;? Erof:lictt v::t::::)npdegoan:donents that
° Notice! The Low Voltage power supply unit must comply with EN/UL 'uses, and can radlalte radio frequenlcy ener‘gy and,'lf not can be recycled and r(geusqed T)h/is symbol means tEat
. installed and used in accordance with the instruction manual, :
l Indicates a situation which, if not avoided, could result in 60950. The power supply must be a SELV-LPS unit or a SELV - may cause harmful interference to radio communications. —— electronic and electrical appliances, which have reached the
damage to the equipment or environment, or data loss. Class 2 unit (Safety Extra Low Voltage - Limited Power Source). However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur end of their working life, must be collected and disposed of
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful separately from household waste material. Separate collecting
interference to radio or television reception, which can be systems are usually in place for disused electronic and

Important safety instructions Notice! determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is electrical products. Please dispose of these units at an

Read, follow, and retain for future reference all of the following Video loss is inherent to digital video recording; therefore, encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of er?viror\mentally compatible recycling facility, per European

safety instructions. Follow all warnings before operating the Bosch Security Systems cannot be held liable for any damage the following measures: Directive 2002/96/EC

unit. that results from missing video information. To minimize the - Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna; c € 0560 (D

1. Clean only with a dry cloth. Do not use liquid cleaners or ° risk of loss of digital information, Bosch Security Systems - Increase the separation between the equipment and the . .
aerosol cleaners. l recommends multiple, redundant recording systems, and a receiver; This product is herewith confirmed to comply with the

2. Do not install unit near any heat sources such as radiators, S ) - Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different requirements set out in the Council Directive on the

X ) . procedure to back up all analog and digital information. X X .
heaters, stoves, or other equipment (including amplifiers) from that to which the receiver is connected; Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to
that produce heat. ) » - Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for Electromagnetic Compatibility (2004/108/EC), Low-voltage

3. Never spill liquid of any kind on the unit. Optical elements are sensitive and should be protected at all help. Directive (2006/95/EC), the procedures given in European

4. Take precautions to protect the unit from power and times. Do not allow objects to come into contact with glass You are cautioned that changes or modifications not expressly Council Directive 99/5/EC and 2004/104/EC. The test was
lightning surges. surfaces and do not touch optical elements with your fingers. approved by the party responsible for compliance could void performed according to the following European standards:

5. Adjust only those controls specified in the operating your authority to operate the equipment. If necessary, the user EN 300 328 v.1.8.1; EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2; EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1;
instructions. should consult the dealer or an experienced radio/television EN 62311; EN60950-1

6. Operate the unit only from the type of power source technician for corrective action. Regulatory statement (R&TTE)
indicated on the label. This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is European standards dictate maximum radiated transmit power

7. Unless qualified, do not attempt to service a damaged unit subject to the following two conditions: of 100 mW EIRP and frequency range 2.400-2.4835 GHz.
yourself. Refer all servicing to qualified service personnel. 1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and Operation of this device is subjected to the following National

8. Install in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions in 2. This device must accept any interference received, regulations and may be prohibited to use if certain restriction
accordance with applicable local codes. including interference that may cause undesired operation. should be applied.

FCC RF Radiation Exposure Statement: - In France, the equipment must be restricted to the
This Transmitter must not be co-located or operating in 2.4465-2.4835GHz frequency range and must be restricted
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. to indoor use.
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Camera Sécurité | en 1 2 en | Sécurité Camera Camera Sécurité | en 3 4 en | Sécurité Camera
1 Sé en x Caution! Informations FCC Déclaration d'exposition aux radiations:
ecu"te L'installation doit exclusivement étre réalisée par du personnel Suite a différents tests, cet appareil s’est révélé conforme aux Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux

Caution! qualifié, conformément au code national d'électricité américain exigences imposées aux appareils numériques de Classe B, en rayonnements IC établies pour un environnement non controlé.

Indique une situation dangereuse qui, si elle n'est pas évitée, (NEC) ou au code d'électricité local en vigueur. vertu de la section 15 du ryéglement de la Commission fédérale Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de

peut entrainer des blessures mineures ou modérées. Le bloc d'alimentation basse tension doit étre conforme 2 la des communications des Etats-Unis (FCC). Ces exigences visent 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre

a fournir une protection raisonnable contre les interférences corps.
norme EN/UL 60950. L'alimentation doit étre fournie par une . \ . e . .
Notice! ité SELV-LPS ou SELV - classe 2 (Safety Extra Low Voltage - nfjl?lbles.quand Iapparell} esF u‘t|||se c{a'ns un? |nstal|at|yon . Mise au rebut - Votre produit Bosch a été concu et fabriqué a
° ) ) ) o o . UT]' ) Y g résidentielle. Cet appareil génere, utilise et émet de I'énergie de - . P IQ, . a
Indigue une situation qui, si elle n'est pas évitée, peut entrainer Limited Power Source). radiofréquences, et peut, en cas d'installation ou d'utilisation partir de matériaux et composants haute qualité qui peuvent
l des dommages pour I'éguipement ou I'environnement, ainsi non conforme aux instructions, générer des interférences étre réutilisés.

qu'une perte de données. nuisibles aux communications radio. Toutefois, rien ne garantit [— ?e symbole signifie que les apparei[s électriques et

c P Notice! I'absence d'interférences dans une installation particuliére. Il est elyectr?niqute(sj en ﬁ? d; vie ddoivent e’tre "‘“5 au rebut

onsignes de sécurité importantes . . ; : " . séparément du reste des ordures ménagéres.

Lisez :t suivez I'ensemble‘t):les consignes de sécurité ci-apres et La p?rte vidéo est inhéren.te A lenregistrement vidéo ﬁ;ssgljildseugce;:::/;nn:};ri ﬁ;?':ltjeit;zr;:t:r::;iretr;isein metent Dans I'Union européenne, des services de collecte séparés

conservez-les pour référence. Respectez les avertissements numérique. C'est pourquoi Bosch Security Systems ne saurait cozfc)rélant la réception radio ou télévision L’ut‘ilisateur peut sont déja en place pour les produits électriques et

repris d'utilisation avant toute utilisation. étre tenu responsable de tout dommage résultant d'un manque parvenir & éliminer les interférences évent.uelles en prenant une électroniques. Veuillez mettre au rebut ces appareils au centre

1. Pour nettoyer l'appareil, utilisez uniquement un chiffon sec. d'informations video. Afin de réduire au maximum le risque de ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes: de collecte ou de recyclage local.

N'utilisez pas de nettoyants liquides ou en aérosol. perte d'informations numériques, Bosch Security Systems - Modifier 'orientation ou I'emplacement de I'antenne

2. Evitez d'installer I'appareil & proximité de sources de @ |recommande de faire appel a plusieurs systémes réceptrice; Ce0560 ©
chaleur telles gqu'un radiateur, un systéme de chauffage, un l d'enregistrement redondants et de mettre en place une - Eloigner I'appareil du récepteur; L'appareil a été validé a I'issue des tests, qui ont été effectués
four ou tout autre dispositif générant de la chaleur procédure de sauvegarde de I'ensemble des informations - Brancher I'appareil sur une prise située sur un circuit différent conformément aux normes européennes suivantes :
(amplificateurs, etc.). analogiques et numériques. de celui du récepteur; EN 300 328 V.1.8.1; EN 301 489-1 V1.9.2; EN 301 489-17 V2.2.1;

3. Evitez de renverser des substances liquides sur I'appareil. - Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien qualifié en radio/ EN 62311; EN60950-1
Prenez les précautions d'usage pour protéger I'appareil Les éléments optiques sont sensibles et doivent étre protégés télévision pour obtenir de l'aide. Déclaration réglementaire (R&TTE)
contre les surtensions du réseau électrique et contre la en toutes circonstances. Veillez 4 ce qu'aucun objet n'entre en Toute modification apportée au produit, non expressément Les normes européennes definissent la puissance de
foudr’e. ) ) contact avec des surfaces en verre. Veuillez également ne pas approuvée par la partie responsable de I'appareil, est transmission rayonnée maximale de 100 mW EIRP et la plage de

5 Pro.cec.iez uniquement au.reglage d.e‘s cc.Jmmandes tel toucher les éléments optiques avec les doigts. strictement interdite. Une telle modification est susceptible fréquences comprise entre 2,400 et 2,4835 GHz.
qu'indiqué dans les consignes d'utilisation. d'entrainer la révocation du droit d'utilisation de I'appareil. L'utilisation de cet appareil est régie par les réglementations

6. Utilisez exclusivement le type d'alimentation indiqué sur Cet appareil est conforme a la Partie 15 des régles FCC. Son nationales suivantes et peut étre interdite si certaines
I"étiquette‘ utilisation est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet restrictions s'appliquent :

7. A moins de disposer des qualifications appropriées, appareil ne doit pas provoquer d’interférences nuisibles ; et (2) - EnFrance, I'appareil doit étre restreint a la plage de
n'essayez pas de réparer vous-méme l'appareil. Toute cet appareil doit accepter toutes interférences regues, y fréquences comprise entre 2,4465 et 2,4835 GHz et a un
opération de réparation doit étre confiée & un réparateur compris si celles-ci entrainent un fonctionnement indésirable. usage en intérieur.
qualifié.

8. Installez I'appareil conformément aux instructions du
fabricant et au code d'électricité local en vigueur.
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